

Item
Meeting2015 Jul 06

COUNCIL REPORT

TO: CITY MANAGER DATE: 2015 June 26

FROM: DIRECTOR FINANCE FILE: 5820-20 Reference: 2015-11

SUBJECT: CONTRACT AWARD – 2015 MAJOR ROAD NETWORK (MRN)

MINOR CAPITAL – SIDEWALK AND STREET LIGHTING PROGRAM

PURPOSE: To obtain Council approval to award a contract for the MRN Sidewalk and Street

Lighting Program.

RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT Council approve a contract award to Action Holdings Ltd. (also known as Custom Blacktop Co.) for a total cost of \$762,049.52 including GST in the amount of \$36,288.07 as outlined in this report. Final payment will be based on the actual quantity of goods and services delivered and unit prices as tendered.

REPORT

Four tenders for this construction contract ranging from \$762,049.52 to \$917,543.55 were received by the closing time on 2015 June 25. The work of this contract involves the installation of curbs and asphalt sidewalks along the north side of Lougheed Highway from Delta Avenue to Sperling Avenue, complete with letdowns, driveways, road markings and associated signage, as well as the installation of 2.3km of roadway lighting along Gaglardi Way between Broadway and Burnaby Mountain Parkway.

The recommended bidder, Action Holdings Ltd. also known as Custom Blacktop Co. has completed numerous contracts to the satisfaction of the City. Our consultant's review indicates that the contractor has the resources to successfully complete the work required under this contract. The Director Engineering concurs with this recommendation.

Funding for this capital work is included in the 2015 - 2019 Financial Plan under the WBS element ERA.0051 (\$725,761.45).

Denise Jorgenson

DIRECTOR FINANCE

GC:SC/kh

cc: Director Engineering